FRIO COUNTY COURT
ARRAIGNMENT DOCKET
NOVEMBER 30, 2023

CAUSE # DEFENDANT OFFENSE

31,791 JAVIER ZAMARRIPA Speeding
Appeal JP 2

31,792 JACOB J. RODRIGUEZ Parking Regulation
Appeal JP 2

31,793 ANTHONY DURAN Duty on Striking Fixture

Atty Blake Etheridge

31,794 ERICK BARAHONA-BARAHONA Evading Arrest

31,795 ERIC CONTRERAS Duty on Striking Fixture
31,799 CHRISTABELLA GARZA Duty on Striking Fixture
31,800 CHRISTABELLA GARZA Duty on Striking Fixture
31,801 ANDREA MARTINEZ Assault (Family Violence)
31,802 JAMES ORTEGON POM <20z

31,804 JOSHUA MARTINEZ Assault




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

31,805

31,806

31,807

31,808

31,809

31,820

31,810

31,811

31,812

31,813

31,814

31,815

JOHN PERALTA

JOE MARK FLORES

JOEL VALENZUELA

ROJELIO GARZA

DANIEL MENDEZ

DANIEL MENDEZ

DARIAN BENAVIDES

DARIAN BENAVIDES

JUAN GARCIA

AIDEN GONZALEZ

ROMAN MARTEL

DAISY MAYEN

Failure to Identify

Violation of Protective Order

P.OM <20z

POM <20z

Assault Against Elderly

Criminal Trespass

Assault

Assault

Assault

Assault

Assault

Assault



20.

21.

22.

23.

31,816

31,817

31,818

31,819

SERINA NUNEZ

MARY ALICE TARANGO

SIMON GARZA

JOHNNY FRAUSTO

Criminal Mischief

Theft

Reckless Driving

Criminal Mischief



24,

CAUSE #

31,785
0038
31,786
0039

DEFENDANT

JUAN GAUNA
JUAN GAUNA
JUAN GAUNA
JUAN GAUNA

FRIO COUNTY COURT
RESETS
NOVEMBER 30, 2023

OFFENSE

Criminal Trespass
Judgment Nisi (10/26/23)
Criminal Mischief
Judgment Nisi (10/26/23)



25.

CAUSE #

29,210
B457
8957
8301
9489
9634
9824

29,382
8490
8956
9537
9635
9825

30,151
8955
9287
9536
9636
89826

30,310
9034
9473
9637
9827

30,847
9474
9535
9638
9828

30,875
89371
9502
8639
9829

30,883
8372
9501
9460
9823

FRIO COUNTY COURT

JUDGMENT NISIs / F.T.As

NOVEMBER 30, 2023

DEFENDANT

OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA

QSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
QSVALDO SAAVEDRA
QOSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA

OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA

OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDOC SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA

OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA

Atty Michael Zamora appt.

OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDC SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA

OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA
QOSVALDO SAAVEDRA
OSVALDO SAAVEDRA

OFFENSE

Poss. Controlled Substance PG 2-A <2 oz.
Judgment Nisi {1/19/17)

Judgment Nisi (6/18/18)

Judgment Nisi (8/6/19)

Judgment Nisi (8/26/20)

Judgment Nisi (1/27/21)

Judgment Nisi (4/6/22)

D.W.I.

Judgment Nisi (2/22/17)
Judgment Nisi (6/18/18)
Judgment Nisi (8/6/19)
Judgment Nisi (1/27/21)
Judgment Nisi (4/6/22)

Failure to Identify
Judgment Nisi (6/18/18)
Judgment Nisi (8/6/19)
Judgment Nisi (8/26/20)
Judgment Nisi (1/27/21)
Judgment Nisi (4/6/22)

Poss. Controlled Substance PG 2-A < 2 oz.
Judgment Nisi (9/27/18)

Judgment Nisi (8/26/20)

Judgment Nisi {1/27/21)

Judgment Nisi (4/6/22)

Failure to Appear (8/6/19)
Judgment Nisi (8/26/20)
Judgment Nisi (8/26/20)
Judgment Nisi (1/27/21)
Judgment Nisi (4/6/22)

Evading Arrest
Judgment Nisi (10/29/19)
Judgment Nisi (8/26/20)
Judgment Nisi (1/27/21)
Judgment Nisi (4/6/22)

Assault (Family Violence)
Judgment Nisi {10/29/19)
Judgment Nisi (8/26/20)
Judgment Nisi (1/27/21)
Judgment Nisi (4/6/22)



26.

27.

28.

29

30.

31.

30,196
30,266
9405

30,924

30,621
9343
9529
30,622
9344
9528

30,650
9456
9672
9723
89808
31,020
9476
9662
9722
9909

31,207
9653
0012

31,247
9688

31,365
9772
9869
9950

PRISCILLA ANN ROJAS
PRISCILLA ANN ROQJAS
PRISCILLA ANN ROJAS
PRISCILLA ANN ROJAS

ALEJANDRO RENE ABRIGO
ALEJANDRO RENE ABRIGO
ALEJANDRO RENE ABRIGO
ALEJANDRO RENE ABRIGO
ALEJANDRO RENE ABRIGO
ALEJANDRO RENE ABRIGO

ROQUE RAMIREZ, 111
ROQUE RAMIREZ, IlI.
RCOQUE RAMIREZ, Il
RCQUE RAMIREZ, Il
ROQUE RAMIREZ, Iil.
ROQUE RAMIREZ, III.
ROQUE RAMIREZ, III.
ROQUE RAMIREZ, III.
ROQUE RAMIREZ, III.
ROQUE RAMIREZ, HI.
Atty Michael Zamora appt.

IDA FERNANDEZ
IDA FERNANDEZ
IDA FERNANDEZ

PATERIC BALLI
PATERIC BALLI

JOHN PERALTA
JOHN PERALTA
JOHN PERALTA
JOHN PERALTA
Atty Michael Zamora appt.

DW.LIL
Failure to Appear (7/31/18)
Judgment Nisi (12/17/19)

Failure to Appear (12/17/19)

Resisting Arrest
Judgment Nisi (3/10/19)
Judgment Nisi (8/26/20)
P.OM. <20z
Judgment Nisi (9/10/19)
Judgment Nisi (8/26/20)

Terroristic Threat
Judgment Nisi (9/8/20)
Judgment Nisi (2/9/21)
Judgment Nisi (8/3/21)
Judgment Nisi (11/2/22)
Criminal Trespass
Judgment Nisi {8/26/20)
Judgment Nisi (2/9/21)
Judgment Nisi (8/3/21)
Judgment Nisi (11/2/22)

Evading Arrest
Judgment Nisi (2/25/21)
Judgment Nisi (8/30/23)

Assault
Judgment Nisi (4/28/21)

Escape from Custody
Judgment Nisi (12/15/21)
Judgment Nisi {7/27/22)
Judgment Nisi (2/28/23)




32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39

40.

41.

31,530
9897

31,536
9900

31,674
31,679

31,610
9044

31,623
8945

31,684
9985

31,694
31,736

31,704
9889
31,705
9990

31,712
9991

31,748
0007

CARLOS RIVERA
CARLOS RIVERA

ANTONIO SAN MIGUEL
ANTONIO SAN MIGUEL

JERIKKA SALINAS
JERIKKA SALINAS
Atty Zayne Saadi appt.

AMANDA MARTINEZ
AMANDA MARTINEZ

JOEL VALENZUELA
JOEL VALENZUELA

SIMON GONZALES
SIMON GONZALES
Alty Michael Zamora

JACOB TORRES
JACOB TORRES

DAVID CHAVERA
DAVID CHAVERA
DAVID CHAVERA
DAVID CHAVERA

NOEL MARTINEZ
NOEL MARTINEZ

ROBERT RODRIGUEZ
ROBERT RODRIGUEZ

Theft
Judgment Nisi (10/26/22)

Criminal Mischief
Judgment Nisi (10/26/22)

POM <20z
Failure to Appear (5/9/23)

Accident Involving Damage to Vehicle
Judgment Nisi {2/28/23)

POM <20z
Judgment Nisi (2/28/23)

Criminal Trespass
Judgment Nisi (7/11/23)

Evading Arrest
Failure to Appear (7/26/23)

Resisting Arrest
Judgment Nisi (7/26/23)
Criminal Trespass
Judgment Nisi (7/26/23)

Criminal Trespass
Judgment Nisi (7/26/23)

Resisting Arrest
Judgment Nisi {8/30/23)



Dated this the Z_Er day of f\mmbm , 2023.

e (o

Hon. Rochelle Camacho
Frio County Judge




